



GIG
CYMRU
NHS
WALES

Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol
Bae Abertawe
Swansea Bay University
Health Board

Cadeirydd/Chair: **Emma Woollett**
Prif Weithredwr/Chief Executive: **Mark Hackett**

gofalu am ein gilydd, cydweithio, gwella bob amser
caring for each other, working together, always improving

Rydym yn croesawu gohebiaeth yn y Gymraeg neu'r Saesneg. Atebir gohebiaeth Gymraeg yn y Gymraeg, ac ni fydd hyn yn arwain at oedi.
We welcome correspondence in Welsh or English. Welsh language correspondence will be replied to in Welsh, and this will not lead to a delay.

Cais Rhyddid Gwybodaeth / Freedom of Information request **Ein Cyf / Our Ref: 23-B-043**

You asked:

- 1. Can you please provide me with the number of NHS agency staff, Internal Ad Hoc Locum and Bank Staff paid above the maximum rate set out in the NHS Wales Framework contract over the last five years at Swansea Bay University Health Board?**

I am referring to bank staff paid over the NHS agency framework for nursing rates.

I can confirm that no Bank Staff were paid over the NHS Wales Framework nursing rates in the last five financial years.

1120 individual nurse agency staff (from off-contract agencies) were booked at a rate above the highest NHS Wales agency nursing framework rate in the last five financial years. Please note that we are able to provide staff booked only, and not those actually worked.

- 2. Can you please provide me with the proportion of staffing needs met by NHS agency staff, Internal Ad Hoc Locum and Bank staff over the last five years at Swansea Bay University Health Board?**

I am referring to medical and dental/nursing/allied health professionals.

I can confirm that this information is not recorded.



Pencadlys BIP Bae Abertawe, Un Porthfa Talbot, Port Talbot, SA12 7BR / Swansea Bay UHB Headquarters, One Talbot Gateway, Port Talbot, SA12 7BR

Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol Bae Abertawe yw enw gweithredu Bwrdd Iechyd Lleol Prifysgol Bae Abertawe
Swansea Bay University Health Board is the operational name of Swansea Bay University Local Health Board